

2016 Alley Improvement Project, Plan 1

Engineers Estimate \$580,000

October 9, 2015

MCFADDEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. - STOCKTON, CA 95210

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Submittals	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	Staging Area	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Manteca Water Reduction Act Training	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Waste Disposal	150	TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
13	Green Waste Disposal	50	TON	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
14	Excavation and Disposal	500	CY	\$63.00	\$31,500.00
15	Place Asphalt 2" On Native	1000	TON	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
16	Disposal Site Coordination	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Disposal Site Clean Up	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$249,800.00

2016 Alley Improvement Project, Plan 2

Engineers Estimate \$570,000

October 9, 2015

MCFADDEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. - STOCKTON, CA 95210

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Submittals	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	Staging Area	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Manteca Water Reduction Act Training	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Waste Disposal	150	TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
13	Green Waste Disposal	50	TON	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
14	Excavation and Disposal	1800	CY	\$35.00	\$63,000.00
15	Place Asphalt Grindings	3600	TON	\$15.00	\$54,000.00
16	Disposal Site Coordination	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Disposal Site Clean Up	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$235,300.00

2016 Alley Improvement Project, Plan 1

Engineers Estimate \$580,000

October 9, 2015

GEORGE REED, INC. - MODESTO, CA 95352

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Submittals	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Staging Area	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	Manteca Water Reduction Act Training	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Waste Disposal	150	TON	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
13	Green Waste Disposal	50	TON	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
14	Excavation and Disposal	500	CY	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
15	Place Asphalt 2" On Native	1000	TON	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
16	Disposal Site Coordination	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	Disposal Site Clean Up	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$425.00	\$31,875.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$375.00	\$28,125.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$397,450.00

2016 Alley Improvement Project, Plan 2

Engineers Estimate \$570,000

October 9, 2015

GEORGE REED, INC. - MODESTO, CA 95352

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	Submittals	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Staging Area	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
10	Manteca Water Reduction Act Training	1	LS	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
11	Waste Disposal	150	TON	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
13	Green Waste Disposal	50	TON	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
14	Excavation and Disposal	1800	CY	\$65.00	\$117,000.00
15	Place Asphalt Grindings	3600	TON	\$20.00	\$72,000.00
16	Disposal Site Coordination	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Disposal Site Clean Up	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$375.00	\$28,125.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Frame & Cover	75	EA	\$350.00	\$26,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$409,200.00